application of the opening balance as at 1 July 2012 has been disclosed on page 15.

Healthscope Group

15

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED AGGREGATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE HALF-YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013

NOTE 2:  SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (cont’d)

Impact on profit (loss) for the half-
year ended 31 December 2012 of the
application of the new and revised
Standards

AASB 11
adjustments

$’000

AASB 119
adjustments

$’000

Half-year
ended 31
December

2012
$’000

Increase in revenue  583 - 583

Increase in employee benefits expense  (132) 230 98

Increase in medical and consumable
supplies

(120)

- (120)

Increase in occupancy costs (15) - (15)

Increase in service costs  (78) - (78)

Increase in depreciation expense  (6) - (6)

Decrease in share of profits of joint
ventures

(232)

- (232)

Increase/(decrease) in profit for the
half-year

- 230 230

Impact on assets, liabilities and
equity as at 1 July 2012 of the
application of the new and revised
Standards

As at 1 July
2012 as

previously
reported

$’000

AASB 11
adjustments

$’000

AASB 119
adjustments

$’000

As at 1 July
2012 as
restated

$’000

Current trade and other receivables 85,466 255 - 85,721

Inventories 43,205 27 - 43,232

Investments in joint ventures and
associates

711

(215)

-

496

Property, plant and equipment 1,141,421 27 - 1,141,448

Trade and other payables (212,795) (76) - (212,871)

Provisions (107,911) - 1,928 (105,983)

Current borrowings (63,956) (14) - (63,970)

Non-current borrowings (1,515,016) (4) - (1,515,020)

Total effect on net assets   1,928 1,928

Retained earnings   (1,928) (1,928)

Total effect on equity   (1,928) (1,928)

Impact on assets, liabilities and
equity as at 30 June 2013 of the
application of the new and revised
Standards

As at 30 June
2013 as

previously
reported

$’000

AASB 11
adjustments

$’000

AASB 119
adjustments

$’000

As at 30 June
2013 as
restated

$’000

Current Trade and other receivables 113,399 230 - 113,629

Inventories 46,293 28 - 46,321

Investments in joint ventures and
associates

802

(216)

-

586

Property, plant and equipment 1,195,021 15 - 1,195,036

Trade and other payables (213,589) (52) - (213,641)

Provisions (114,589) - 1,698 (112,891)

Current borrowings (49,800) (4) - (49,804)

Non-current borrowings (1,547,288) (1) - (1,547,289)

Total effect on net assets   1,698 1,698

Retained earnings   (1,698) (1,698)

Total effect on equity   (1,698) (1,698)

Healthscope Group

16

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED AGGREGATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE HALF-YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013

NOTE 3: DIVIDENDS

During the half-year the Healthscope Group did not make any dividend payments.  No dividend has been
declared during or since the end of the half-year ended 31 December 2013, (2012: Nil).

NOTE 4: OTHER INCOME AND EXPENSE ITEMS

 Half-year ended
 31 Dec 2013 31 Dec 2012
 $’000 $’000

Restructure and other costs 6,687 7,529